ANSTF Membership Contact List
(April 2013 - Includes Regional Panels and Committees)

FEDERAL MEMBERS

Jeff Underwood

Acting Deputy Assistant Director for Fisheries and
Habitat Conservation

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

4401 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 358-1829

FAX: (703) 358-1869

E-mail: jeff_underwood@fws.gov

Susan Mangin

ANSTF Executive Secretary
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, MS 730
Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 358-2466

FAX: (703) 358-2487

E-mail: susan_mangin@fws.gov

Eric Schwaab
Acting Assistant Secretary for Conservation

and Management
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
NOAA/NMFS/Habitat Conservation
1315 East West Highway SSMC3, Rm. 15748
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Margaret M. (Peg) Brady — Acting Co-Chair
DOC/NOAA Liaison to the National Invasive
Species Council & Aquatic Nuisance Species Task
Force
NOAA/NMFS/Habitat Conservation
1315 East West Highway SSMC3, Rm. 15748
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Mobile: (301) 943-5613
Office: (301) 713-0299 x 103
Email: Peg.Brady@noaa.gov
&
National Invasive Species Council
Department of the Interior,
Office of the Secretary (OS/SIO/NISC)
1201 Eye Street, 5th Floor
Washington, DC 20005

CDR Ryan Allain

Chief, Environmental Standards Division

Office of Operating and Environmental Standards
U. S. Coast Guard (CG-OES-3)

2100 Second Street, S.W., Stop 7126
Washington, D.C. 20593-7126

Phone: (202) 372-1430

E-mail: Ryan.D.Allain@uscg.mil

Alternate USCG Member (pending vetting)

John Morris

Office of Operating and Environmental Standards
U.S. Coast Guard (CG-OES-3)

2100 Second Street, S.W., Stop 7126
Washington, D.C. 20593-7126

Phone: 202-372-1433

Email: john.c.morris@uscg.mil

Dr. Al Cofrancesco, Jr.

U.S. Army Engineer Waterways
(CEWES-EM-W)

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

3909 Halls Ferry Road

Vicksburg, MS 39180-6199

Phone: (601) 634-3182

FAX: (601) 634-3664

E-mail: al.f.cofrancesco@usace.army.mil

Alternate Corps Member

Dr. Linda Nelson

U.S. Army Engineer Waterways
(CEWES-EM-W)

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

3909 Halls Ferry Road

Vicksburg, MS 39180-6199

Phone: (601) 634-2956

FAX: (601) 634-3664

E-mail: Linda.S.Nelson@usace.army.mil

USDA APHIS

Vacant

4700 River Rd. Unit 149
Riverdale, MD 20737

Dr. John Darling

National Exposure Research Laboratory
US Environmental Protection Agency
26 Martin Luther King Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45268

Phone: (513) 569-7865

FAX:

Email: Darling.John@epamail.epa.gov

Alternate EPA Member

Bill Bolen

US Environmental Protection Agency
Senior Advisor

Great Lakes National Program Office
77 W. Jackson Blvd.

G-17J

Chicago, Il. 60604

Phone: (312) 353-6316



mailto:susan_mangin@fws.gov

Fax: (312) 353-2018
E-mail: bolen.bill@epa.gov

Elizabeth Phelps

US Department of State

Office of Ocean and Polar Affairs (OES/OPA)
2201 C Street, NW,

Rm 2665

Washington, DC 20520

Phone: (202) 647-3883

FAX: (202) 647-4353

E-mail: PhelpsE@state.gov

Cindy Kolar

U.S. Geological Survey

Biological Resources Discipline
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive, MS 301
Reston, VA 20192

E-mail: ckolar@usgs.gov

Alternate USGS Member

Sharon Gross

U.S. Geological Survey

Biological Resources Discipline
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive, MS 301
Reston, VA 20192

Phone: (703) 648-4076

FAX: (703) 648-4238

E-mail: sgross@usgs.gov

Dr. Carolyn E. Junemann

U.S. Department of Transportation
Maritime Administration

Office of Environmental Activities
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590

Phone: (202) 366-1920

FAX (202) 366-6988

E-mail: Carolyn.Junemann@dot.gov

Alternate MARAD Member

Mr. Michael C. Carter

U.S. Department of Transportation
Maritime Administration

Office of Environmental Activities
1200 New Jersey Avenue SE
Washington, DC 20590

Phone: (202) 366-9431

FAX 202-366-6988

E-mail: Michael.Carter@dot.gov

Bert Frost

NPS Associate Director
1849 C Street, NW (3130)
Washington, DC 20240-0001

Phone: (202) 208-3884
FAX: (202) 273-4431
E-mail: bert _frost@nps.gov

Alternate NPS Member

John Wullschleger

Fisheries Program Lead

Water Resources Division

Natural Resources Program Center
National Park Service

1201 Oakridge Drive, Suite 250
Fort Collins, CO 80525

Phone: (970) 225-3572

FAX: (303) 808-4001

E-mail: john_wullschleger@nps.gov

Alan C. Ellsworth

Water Resources Division Liaison
Water Resources Specialist
National Park Service Office

11th Floor, Room 1162
Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202.513.7181 office
E-mail: alan_ellsworth@nps.gov

Stephanie Carman

Bureau of Land Management

Division of Fish, Wildlife, and Plant Conservation
(W0-230)

Bureau of Land Management

Division of Fish, Wildlife and Plant Conservation
1849 C Street NW (MS 5225)

Washington, DC 20240

Phone: (202) 912-7404

BlackBerry: (202) 669-0538

Fax: (202) 912-7187

E-mail: scarman@blm.gov

Alternate BLM Member

Tom Mendenhall

National Fisheries Program Manager Leader
Division of Fish, Wildlife, and Plant Conservation
Bureau of Land Management

Division of Fish, Wildlife and Plant Conservation
1849 C Street NW (MS 5228)

Washington, DC 20240

Phone: (202) 912-7238

FAX: (202) 912-7187

E-mail: tmendenh@blm.gov

Michael R. Gabaldon
Director, Technical Resources
U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
Denver Federal Center

Bldg. 67, Room 1480

P.0O. Box 25007 (86-60000)


mailto:ckolar@usgs.gov

Denver, CO 80225-0007
Phone: (303) 445-3750

Fax: (303) 445-6750

E-mail: mgabaldon@usbr.gov

Mike lelmini

National Invasive Species Program Coordinator
USDA Forest Service

National Forest System

Washington, D.C.

Phone: (202) 205-1049

Fax: (202) 205-1096

E-mail: mielmini@fs.fed.us

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

John A. DeKam

1048 Rosemary Lane

Essexville, M1 48732

Phone: (989) 892-5130

E-mail: jdekam@charter.net

Representing: American Water Works Association

Tim A. Eder

Great Lakes Commission

Eisenhower Corporate Park

2805 South Industrial Highway, Suite 100
Ann Arbor, M1 48104-6791

Phone: (734) 971-9135

Fax: (734) 971-9150

E-mail: teder@glc.org

Representing: Great Lakes Commission

Alternate Rep. for the Great Lakes Commission
(pending vetting)

Erika Jensen

Project Manager

Great Lakes Commission

2805 S. Industrial Hwy., Suite 100

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104

Phone: 734-971-9135 x139

E-mail: ejensen@glc.org

http://glc.org

Representing: Great Lakes Commisssion

Vacant
Representing: Chesapeake Bay Program

Kim Bogenschutz

Agquatic Invasive Species Program Coordinator
lowa Department of Natural Resources

1436 255th Street

Boone, lowa 50036

Phone: (515) 432-2823 ext. 103

FAX: (515) 432-2835

E-mail: Kim.Bogenschutz@dnr.iowa.gov
Representing: Association of Fish and Wildlife
Agencies

John Kahabka

Supervisor, Environmental Programs
Environmental Division

New York Power Authority

123 Main Street

White Plains, NY 10601

Phone: (914) 681-6308

FAX: (914) 287-3294

E-mail: kahabka.j@nypa.gov

Representing: American Public Power Association

James Ballard

Sport Fish and Aquatic Invasives Coordinator
Gulf States Marine Fisheries Commission
2404 Government Street

Ocean Springs, MS 39566

Phone: (228) 875-5912

FAX: (228) 875-6604

E-mail: jballard@gsmfc.org

Representing: Gulf States Marine Fisheries
Commission

Karen McDowell

San Francisco Estuary Partnership

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: (510) 622-2398

FAX: (510) 622-2501

E-mail: kmcdowell @waterboards.ca.gov
Representing: San Francisco Estuary Partnership

Alternate Rep. for San Francisco Bay Estuary

Partnership

Naomi Feger

California Environmental Protection Agency

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality
Control Board

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: (510) 622-2328

FAX: (510) 622-2460

E-mail: nfeger@waterboards.ca.gov

Neil Kmiecik

Biological Services Director

Great Lakes Indian Fish & Wildlife Commission
P.O. Box 9

Odanah, W1 54861

Phone: (715) 682-6619

FAX: (715) 682-9294

E-mail: nkmiecik@glifwc.org


http://glc.org/

Co-Representing: Native American Fish and Wildlife

Society

Mike Ripley

Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority
Albert LeBlanc Bldg.

179 W. Three Mile Rd.

Sault Ste. Marie, M1 49783

Phone: (906) 632-0072

FAX: (906) 632-1141

E-mail: mripley@sault.com

Co-Representing: Native American Fish and Wildlife

Society

Alternate Rep. Native American Fish and Wildlife

Society
Archie Martell

Department of Natural Resources
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
375 River Street

Manistee, M1 49660

Phone: (231) 723-1594

FAX: (231) 723-8873

E-mail: amartell@Irboi.com

Ron Johnson

University of Wisconsin - Extension

400 Hill Avenue

Star Prairie, Wisconsin 54026

Phone: (715) 248-3657

E-mail: Ron.Johnson@uwsp.edu
Representing: National Association of State
Agquaculture Coordinators

Ron Benjamin

MICRA Chairman

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Resources Association (MICRA)

3550 Mormon Coulee Rd

La Crosse, WI 54601

Phone: (608) 785-9012

Fax: (608) 785-9990

E-mail: Ron.Benjamin@ Wisconsin.gov
Representing: Mississippi Interstate Cooperative
Resource Association

Meg Modley

Lake Champlain Basin Program

54 West Shore Road

Grand Isle, VT 05458

Phone: (802) 372-3213 or (800) 468-5227
FAX: (802) 372-3233

Email: mmodley@Icbp.org

Dr. A. Whitman Miller
Smithsonian Environmental Research Center

647 Contees Wharf Road
Edgewater. MD 21037
Phone: (443) 482-2439
FAX: (443) 482-2380
E-mail: millerw@si.edu
Representing: Smithsonian Environmental Research
Center

Alternate SERC Member

Dr. Greg Ruiz

Smithsonian Environmental Research Center
647 Contees Wharf Road

Edgewater. MD 21037

Phone: (443) 482-2227

FAX: (443) 482-2380

E-mail: ruizg@si.edu

REGIONAL PANELS

Great Lakes Regional Panel
(http://www.glc.org/ans/panel.html)

Acting Panel Coordinator

Erika Jensen

Great Lakes Commission

2805 S. Industrial Hwy., Suite 100
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104
Phone: 734-971-9135 x139
E-mail: ejensen@glc.org

Chair

Luke Skinner

Deputy Director

Division of Parks and Trails

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources
500 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, MN 55155

Phone: 651-259-5650

E-mail: luke.skinner@state.mn.us

Vice Chair:

John Navarro

Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Division of Wildlife

2045 Morse Rd., Bldg G-3

Columbus, OH 43229

Phone: 614-265-6346

E-mail: john.navarro@dnr.state.oh.us

Gulf and South Atlantic Regional Panel
(http://nis.gsmfc.org/gomrp_on_ais.shtm)

Panel Coordinator:



mailto:luke.skinner@state.mn.us
mailto:john.navarro@dnr.state.oh.us

James Ballard Mid-Atlantic Regional Panel
Sport Fish and Aquatic Invasives Coordinator (http://www.midatlanticpanel.org/)

Gulf States Marine Fisheries Commission
2402 Government Street

Ocean Springs, MS 39566

Phone: (228) 875-5912

FAX: (228) 875-6604

E-mail: jballard@gsmfc.org

Chair:

Leslie D. Hartman

Matagorda Bay Ecosystem Leader
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
2200 Harrison Street

Palacios, TX 77465

Phone: 361 972-6253

Cell: 251 463-5657

FAX: 361 972-6137 fax

E-mail: leslie.hartman@tpwd.state.tx.us

Mississippi River Basin Regional Panel
(http://wwwaux.cerc.cr.usgs.gov/MICRA/MRB%20P

anel%200n%20ANS.htm)

Panel Coordinator:

Greg Conover

MICRA

9053 Route 148

Marion, IL 62959

Phone: (618) 997-6869 Ext. 18
FAX: (618) 997-9185

E-mail: greg_conover@fws.gov

Panel Co-Chair:

Luci Cook-Hildreth

Texas Parks and Wildlife Dept.

4200 Smith School Rd.

Austin TX 78744

Phone: 512-389-8750

FAX: 512-389-4405

E-mail: Luci.Cook-hildreth@tpwd.state.tx.us

Panel Co-Chair:

Nick Schmal

Fish and Aquatic Ecology Program Lead
USDA Forest Service Eastern Region
626 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 700
Milwaukee, WI. 53202

Phone: 414-297-3431

FAX: 414-944-3963

E-mail: nschmal @fs.fed.us

Panel Coordinator

Lisa Moss

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
11110 Kimages Road

Charles City, VA 23030
Phone: (804) 829-5322

FAX: (804) 829-5293

E-mail: lisa_moss@fws.gov

Chair

Sarah Whitney
Pennsylvania Sea Grant
P.O. Box 67000

1601 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17106-7000
Phone: (610) 304-8753
E-mail: swhitney@psu.edu

Northeast Regional Panel
(http://www.northeastans.org/)

Panel Coordinator:

Michele L. Tremblay
naturesource communications
P.O. Box 3019

Boscawen NH 03303

Phone: (603) 796-2615

FAX: (603) 796-2600

E-mail: MLT @naturesource.net

Panel Co-Chair:
Ann E. Bove

Agquatic Invasive Species Management

VTANR

DEC, Watershed Management
Phone: (802) 490-6120
E-mail: ann.bove@state.vt.us

Panel Co-chair:
Mark Malchoff

Lake Champlain Sea Grant & LCRI

422C Beaumont Hall

Plattsburgh State University of NY

101 Broad Street
Plattsburgh, NY 12901-2681
Phone: (518) 564-3037
FAX: (518)564-3036

E-mail: mark.malchoff@plattsburgh.edu



mailto:Luci.Cook-hildreth@tpwd.state.tx.us
mailto:nschmal@fs.fed.us
mailto:mark.malchoff@plattsburgh.edu

Western Regional Panel
(http://www.fws.gov/answest/)

Panel Coordinator

Leah Elwell

Invasive Species Action Network
215 East Lewis St. Suite 202
Livingston, MT 59047

Phone: 406-222-7270

leah@stopans.org

Panel Chair

Elizabeth Brown

Invasive Species Coordinator
Colorado Parks and Wildlife

6060 Broadway

Denver CO 80216

Phone: (303) 291-7362

Cell: (303) 547-8690

E-mail: Elizabeth.Brown@state.co.us

Vice Chair:

Karen McDowell

San Francisco Estuary Partnership

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: (510) 622-2398

FAX: (510) 622-2501

E-mail: kmcdowell @waterboards.ca.gov

4401 North Fairfax Drive

MS 730

Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 358-2018

FAX: (703) 358-2044

E-mail: joe_starinchak@fws.gov

Research Committee

Susan Pasko

NOAA / NMFS / Habitat Restoration Center
1315 East West Highway SSMC 3

Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone:(301)713-0174 x 165

Fax: (301)713-1594

E-mail: Susan.Pasko@noaa.govSusan Pasko

ANSTF COMMITTEES

Prevention Committee

Stas Burgiel

National Invasive Species Council
1201 Eye Street, 5™ Floor
Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202-513-7243

Communication, Education, Outreach
Committee

Joe Starinchak

Branch of Invasive Species

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

INVITED OBSERVERS

Jean-Francois La Rue

Environment and Biodiversity Science Branch
Department of Fisheries and Oceans

200 Kent Street, Stn 12S036

Ottawa, Ontario

Canada K1A OE6

Phone: (613) 949-4922

FAX.: (613) 998-3329

E-mail: jeanfrancois.larue@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Becky Cudmore

Centre of Expertise for Aquatic Risk Assessment

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Great Lakes Lab. for Fisheries & Aquatic Sciences

867 Lakeshore Road

Burlington, ON

Canada L7R 4A6
E-mail:becky.cudmore@dfo-mpo.gc.ca


mailto:leah@stopans.org
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